

OD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE.

WPO/455/2024

SUBHAS CHAND
VS

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PORT), KOLKATA AND ANR.

BEFORE
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY
Date: August 20, 2024.

Appearance :
Mr. Shomendu Banerjee, Adv.
...for petitioner
Mr. Manabendranath Bandopadhyay, Adv.
...for UOI

The Court: Ms. Aishwarya Rajyashree, learned Advocate appears and prays for adjournment on behalf of the learned Advocate for the DRI Authority.

Having regard to the same, let this matter stand adjourned and appear under the same heading on 3rd September, 2024.

(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)

akg/